HG25Q80
8M-BIT SERIAL NOR FLASH WITH DUAL SPI
1. FEATURES
 Low power supply operation
－Single 2.7V-3.6V supply
 8M bit Serial Flash
－8 M-bit/1,024K-byte/4,096 pages

HG25Q80
2. ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HG25Q80M/TR SOP-8（150mil） 25Q80 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HG25Q80MW/TR SOP-8-208mil 25Q80 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
HG25Q80MT/TR TSSOP-8 25Q80 REEL 5000pcs/Reel
HG25Q80DQ/TR
HG25Q80DQ4/TR DFN-8 4*4 25Q80 REEL 5000pcs/Reel*
*old：4000pcs/reel,New packaging quantity of 5000 pcs/reel after December 2025.
3. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HG25Q80 of non-volatile flash memory device supports the standard Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI).
Traditional SPI single bit serial input and output (Single I/O or SIO) is supported as well as optional two bit (Dual
I/O or DIO) serial protocols. This multiple width interface is called SPI Multi-I/O or MIO.
The SPI protocols use only 4 signals:
 Chip Select(CS#)